High Performance Recessed (HPR) 1x4 Air ReturnFINELITE
©
 2014 FINELITE, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.  Form
 CTK0060.12/14
Date
Project
Type
Comments

1 or 2
1 or 2
ORDERING GUIDE
Sample Number: HPR - F - 1x2 - DCO - 1T8 - 277 - SC - C1 - IS.88 - AR
Finelite Series HPR
Luminaire Styles (F-Flat)
Size (1x4 or 1x2)
Center Optic (DCO-Diffuse, SCO-Slotted, RCO-Round)
Light Engine 1x4 (1 or 2 T8, T5 or T5HO)
Light Engine 1x2 (1 or 2 T8, T5 or T5HO / 1 FT 40, 50, or 55W)
Voltage (120, 277, 347V)
Circuiting (SC-Single Circuit, DC-Dual Circuit, SD-Step Dimming)
Mounting (C1-1" T-Bar, C2-9/16" T-Bar, C3-Screw Slot, DW-Drywall Kit, SM-Surface Mount)
Ballast (IS-Instant Start, PS-Program Start, BL-Bi-level, DI-Dimming, and specify BF*)
Air Return
HPR
BUY AMERICAN ACT OF 2009 COMPLIANT
Finelite, Inc.  •  30500 Whipple Road  •  Union City, CA 94587-1530  •  510 / 441-1100  •  Fax: 510 / 441-1510  •  www.finelite.com
Due to continuing product improvements, Finelite reserves the right to change specifications without notice. Please visit www.finelite.com for most current data.
LUMINAIRE STYLES:
HPR-F features lenses parallel to the ceiling
plane.
12”
4”
Diffuse (DCO) Slotted (SCO) Round (RCO)
HPR-F Flat
* Standard 0.88 for T8 lamps, 1.0 for T5 or T5HO. Contact factory for available ballast factors. Contact factory for Master/Satellite and factory-supplied whip options.
High Performance Recessed (HPR) 1x4 Air ReturnFINELITE
©
 2014 FINELITE, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.  Form
 CTK0060.12/14
CONSTRUCTION: Fixture assembly constructed using
die-formed 20-gauge cold-rolled steel housing and
ends. All components are hard-tooled to tolerances of
0.010". Ballast compartment is accessed from below.
Optical system retained using hinged door frame
assembly to provide easy access to ballast compart-
ment and for re-lamping from below without the need
of tools. Seismic brackets are integrated into the fixture
assembly. Additional wire entrances are positioned on
the ends of the housing to allow easy wiring access for
the installer.
REFLECTORS: Die-formed 20-gauge cold-rolled steel
reflectors are finished in 96 LG high reflectance matte
white powder coat paint.
OPTICAL SYSTEM: Optical system components
include side lens panels and a center optic element
held in place with a frame constructed from die-formed
cold-rolled steel. The side lenses are UV-stabilized and
impact-resistant frosted virgin acrylic, 0.080” thick.
Available parallel to the ceiling plane.
Available options for the center optic elements:
Diffuse Center Optic: UV-stabilized and impact-resist-
ant frosted virgin acrylic. Optional Soft Glow Optic
(SGO) available for T8 only.
Slotted Center Optic: Die-formed cold-rolled steel
panel with 1/16" x 1/2" rectangular hole pattern. Virgin
acrylic overlay.
Round Center Optic: Die-formed cold-rolled steel
panel with precision-punched 1/16” round hole pattern
arranged in staggered formation. Virgin acrylic overlay.
LIGHT ENGINE: Available in 1 or 2 T8, T5, or T5HO
lamp cross sections.
BALLAST: UL listed Class P. low profile electronic
instant-start ballast <10% THD, 0.88 BF standard for
T8 lamps. Electronic program-start ballasts <10%